

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD
FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

THURSDAY, THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,
TWO THOUSAND AND EIGHTEEN

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE V RAMASUBRAMANIAN
AND
THE HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE J. UMA DEVI
IA No. 1 OF 2018
IN
AS NO: 1786 OF 2018

Between:

D Ram Reddy, S/o. Late D.Narayana Reddy,

...Petitioner/Appellant
(Appellant in AS No. 1786 OF 2018
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. T Shasikanth Reddy, S/o. Tirumal Reddy, Age. 39 years, Occ. Business, R/o. Phase No.1, Sri Sai Towers, Survey of India, Hyderabad. HYDERABAD
2. Mudireddy Ashok Reddy, S/o. Ranga Reddy, Age. 39 years, Occ. Business, R/o.H.No.6-2-991/1, New Tirumala Nagar, Hyderabad road, Nalgonda.espondents/Respondents1 and 2/Decree Holders/Plaintiffs
3. B. Shravan Reddy, S/o. Late Gopal Krishna Reddy, Age. 40 years, Occ. Business, R/o, H.No.17-1-391/249, Saraswathi Nagar, Saidabad, Hyderabad.
4. B. Narasimha Reddy, S/o. Linga Reddy, Age. 34 years, Occ. Business, R/o. Plot No.13/P, H.No.4-46, Himagiri Colony, Shanthi Nagar, Gandhamguda Village, Rajendranagar Mandal, Ranga Reddy District.

...Respondents/Respondents
(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to suspend the operation of orders and decree passed in EA No.1318 of 2016 in EP No.3 of 2016 in OS NO.1236 of 2018, dt.10-09-2018 on the file of the court of the Principal District Judge, Ranga Reddy District, at L.B.Nagar, Hyderabad, pending disposal of the AS No. 1786 of 2018, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and affidavit filed herein, and order of High Court dated 26-10-2018 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Srinivasa Rao Madiraju, Advocate for the Petitioner, and Sri Madhusudhan Reddy Pasunoor, Advocate for Respondent Nos 1 and 2, the Court made the following

ORDER:

Post on 20-11-2018.

Interim order already granted to continue.

//TRUE COPY//

Sd/- N.PURUSHOTHAM REDDY
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. The Principal District Judge, Ranga Reddy District, at L.B.Nagar, Hyderabad
2. One CC to SRI SRINIVASA RAO MADIRAJU Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

Skm

HIGH COURT

VRS,J & JUD,J

DATED:26/10/2018

NOTE: POST ON 20-11-2018

ORDER

**IA No. 1 of 2018
IN
AS.No.1786 of 2018**

EXTENSION OF INTERIM ORDER

