

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

**MAIN CASE No.: A.S.Nos.2089 and 1786 of 2018, 32 of 2016, 253 of
2021 and 155 of 2022**

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
21.	10.07.2024	<p><u>MB,J & MGP,J</u></p> <p>Sri V. Ravinder Rao, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri Madhu Sudhan Reddy, learned counsel for the appellants in A.S.No.2089 of 2018, A.S.No.32 of 2016 and A.S.No.253 of 2021.</p> <p>Sri M. Surender Rao, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri Madiraju Srinivas Rao, learned counsel for the appellants in A.S.No.1786 of 2018 and A.S.No.155 of 2022.</p> <p>Sri Mohammad Nawaz Hyder Ali, learned counsel representing Pillix Law Firm, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">After hearing the learned counsel for the objection petitioner, who is not a defendant in the Suit filed by the respondent Nos.1 and 2 before us, we are of the view that the defendants' appeal should be heard first.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">List these matters on 18.07.2024 as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">On the returnable day, we will deal with the condone delay petitions in A.S.No.2089 of 2016 and A.S.No.32 of 2016.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MGP,J</p> <p>VSU</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">Note: Transferred to IO Folder, before corrections, if any.</p>